
VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

1 615 Cristian Fernández Blanco TEAM MANOLO
CONTANDOR 00:25:51

2 588 Diego Becerra Fernández CAPEX 00:26:12
3 692 Saul Tirado Cortes Team Manolo Contador 00:26:20
4 627 Sergio García De Eulate San vicenteño 00:27:19
5 668 Javier Porrino Ruiz Tristlon Merida 00:27:22
6 606 Carlos De Moreno 00:28:10
7 646 Miguel López Román 00:28:45
8 618 Francisco Javier Fernández Muñoz Club maratón badajoz 00:29:20
9 679 Samuel Ruiz González SRG TRAIL LA VARA 00:29:22

10 678 Miguel Rubio Torres KM0 MERIDA 00:29:29
11 602 Alejandro Concepcion Hormigo club maraton badajoz 00:29:30
12 584 Jose Manuel Amador Sosa 00:29:46
13 655 Pedro Manuel Murillo Muñoz Triatlon Montijo 00:30:25
14 673 Casi Rodriguez Gonzalez Club Triatlón Mérida 00:30:41
15 649 Raúl Domingo Martín Romero PADELSTAR 00:31:02
16 667 Jesus Plano Garcia 00:31:03
17 623 David Flores Trinidad LA GARROVILLA 00:31:19

18 599 Carlos Casquero Rebollo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:31:21

19 642 Eduardo Lagareiro AD IALBAX 00:31:26
20 619 Carlos Fernández Romero Club Triatlón Merida 00:31:28
21 591 Sebastián Blazquez Moreno KM0 MERIDA 00:31:29
22 589 Jose Diego Becerra Moreno AACB 00:31:31
23 660 Pablo Paredes Rodriguez Club Atletismo Montijo 00:31:52
24 640 Gerardo Hierro Bravo 00:31:54
25 669 Adrián Rico Piris Club atletismo Talavera 00:32:11
26 614 Santiago Fernández El Cairo 00:32:17
27 659 Fernando Pajuelo Trujillo C.ATLETISMO LOBON 00:32:34
28 617 Daniel Fernández González 00:32:35
29 635 Felix Gonzalez Campos Atletismo Talavera 00:32:36
30 689 David Suárez Fernández Club Maratón Badajoz 00:32:52
31 633 Miguel Gómez Chaparro 00:32:55
32 625 Manuel Gallana Álvarez Sacamantecas 00:33:05
33 643 Juan Carlos Lagoa Serrano KM0 MERIDA 00:33:05
34 632 Avelino Gomez Alvarez 00:33:07
35 580 Enrique Alonso Castrillo Independiente 00:33:08
36 37 Raquel Bautista Torremocha - 00:33:11
37 691 Daniel Tena Saez A.D.Vegas Bajas 00:33:11
38 601 David Cifuentes Martín 00:33:11
39 582 Manuel Álvarez Fernández Club triatlón Montijo 00:33:14
40 608 David Delgado Márquez Club Maratón Badajoz 00:33:16
41 621 Modesto Ferrera Burgos ON 00:33:19
42 677 Enrique Rosales Doblado Independiente 00:33:24
43 636 Javier Gracia Pinilla Club natación badajoz 00:33:37
44 639 Santy Hernández Rodriguez AD VEGAS BAJAS 00:33:40

45 585 Gonzalo Arroyo Pulido C.A. Malpartida Los
Barruecos 00:33:44



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
46 688 Juan Francisco Simancas Prado - 00:33:46
47 651 Ricardo Monraia AD IALBAX 00:33:47
48 657 Diego Ortiz López 00:33:52
49 604 Fran Cordoba Duran AACB 00:33:54
50 612 Miguel Donoso Valiente INDEPENDIENTE 00:33:57
51 610 Juan Carlos Díaz Sánchez AACB 00:34:00
52 666 Juan Carlos Piñero Garrido 00:34:21
53 592 Santos Caballero Benitez Vegas bajas 00:34:24
54 622 David Flecha Sánchez 00:34:29

55 603 Arturo Cordero Lavado ATLETISMO TALAVERA
LA REAL 00:34:38

56 61 Cristina Sanchez Puerto C. A. Mitreo 00:35:03
57 687 Fernando Luís Saussol Alhaja Independiente 00:35:05
58 650 Angel Martinez Monge La Zarza Running 00:35:09
59 616 Cristóbal Fernández Capilla 00:35:14
60 48 Maria Jesus Monraia RM / MotoService - Elvas 00:35:15
61 672 Juanfran Rodríguez Cienfuegos 00:35:30
62 638 Cesar Grillo García Black Widow Runners 00:35:30
63 661 Joaquin Parejo Macho lobon 00:35:36
64 652 Jose Manuel Moreno Delicado 00:35:41
65 613 Antonio Espino Duran Club Atletismo MITREO 00:35:57
66 653 José Carlos Moruno Maestre GUADIANA GYM 00:36:16
67 594 Gustavo Calva 00:36:31
68 596 José María Cantero Diaz Ninguno 00:36:46
69 663 Francisco José Pavón Sánchez 00:36:52
70 664 Leonardo Pérez Cruz 00:36:53
71 641 Adrián Izquierdo Abril 00:37:00
72 634 Jose Maria Gomez Valenzuela 00:37:18

73 60 Laura Sanchez Jimenez CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO-CAVER 00:37:23

74 598 Jorge Carretero Gracia 00:37:28
75 36 Beatriz Amador Morebo 00:37:35
76 631 Francisco Javier Giraldo Guerrero 00:37:36
77 65 Marisa Torres Mata C.ATLETISMO LOBON 00:37:38
78 586 José Emiliano Barrena 00:38:14
79 57 Yolanda Romano García 00:38:20
80 656 Manuel Nogués Vasco 00:38:33
81 654 Neme Moto Magdaleno 00:38:53
82 662 Juan Alfonso Parejo Piñero AD VEGAS BAJAS 00:39:04
83 658 Isaac Oyola Baez 00:39:14
84 682 Jorge Sánchez Fernández 00:39:14
85 683 Fco. Javier Sanchez Gordillo GUADIANA GYM 00:39:22
86 595 Fernando Campos Jara AD PUEBLA TRAIL 00:39:37
87 34 Raquel Agredano Beorlegui Km0 00:39:41

88 42 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez CLUB ATLETISMO
LOBÓN 00:39:50

89 38 Juani Cabaña Rodriguez INDEPENDIENTE 00:40:04
90 35 M De Los Remedios Alejandro Béjar Km 0 Mérida 00:40:18
91 50 Pepi Palma Gonzalez KM0 MERIDA 00:40:19



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo
92 620 Manuel Fernandez Suarez 00:41:05
93 690 Roberto Tardio Cabrera 00:41:08
94 637 Víctor Manuel Gragera Pérez Independiente 00:41:44
95 47 María De Las Mercedes Menayo Antúnez Club triatlón Montijo 00:41:44

96 630 Diego German Cabezudo
ASOCIACION
DEPORTIVA VEGAS
BAJAS

00:41:45

97 665 Felipe Pérez Ramos 00:41:51
98 681 Jesús Manuel Sánchez Fernández 00:42:02
99 600 Santiago Castuera García 00:42:03

100 49 Aurora Pacheco Masero GUADIANA GYM 00:42:11
101 46 Judit Lozano Cerrato Guadiana GYM 00:42:11
102 40 María Jose Carrasco Oliva 00:42:21
103 581 Javi Alpiste Mejias 00:42:22
104 680 Jacinto Salazar Galeón C.A. MITREO DE MÉRIDA 00:43:06
105 609 Pedro Diaz Sanchez BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:19
106 686 Cristofer Sanchez Rodriguez BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:19
107 684 Andres Raul Sanchez Moro BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:20
108 605 Jesus De La O AD vegas bajas 00:43:22
109 51 Ana Paredes Leon 00:43:37
110 647 Nicolás Manzano Balsera 00:43:38
111 628 Jaime Antonio García Figueras M8 GORILAS TEAM 00:43:39
112 674 Juan De Dios Rodríguez Torres C.A. MITREO DE MÉRIDA 00:43:46
113 583 Fernando Alvarez Parejo lobon 00:43:56
114 629 Marco Antonio García García-proenza 00:44:16
115 52 Inmaculada Pérez Antúnez La zancadilla 00:44:21
116 55 M.angeles Rodriguez Melitón 00:45:03
117 41 Catalina Carretero Molina Independiente 00:45:03
118 597 Urti Carrasco Oliva 00:45:43
119 45 Mar Lebrato Nieves GUADIANA GYM 00:45:49
120 56 Aurora Román Mendoza GUADIANA GYM 00:45:49
121 64 Ana María Soriano Risco Guadiana Gym 00:47:22
122 670 Rafael Risueño Peña 00:47:53
123 43 Elena Corzo Valhondo Gym Guadiana 00:48:42
124 39 Soledad Capellaln Caceres GUADIANA GYM 00:48:45
125 593 Francisco Javier Cabezudo Sanchez La Zancadilla 00:51:02
126 59 Dolores Rubio Gonzalez La Zancadilla 00:51:02
127 648 Joaquín Márquez Muñoz La Zancadilla 00:51:02
128 685 Rodrigo Sánchez Pato 00:51:28
129 58 Rocío Rosa Gómez 00:51:29
130 63 Maria Del Pilar Silva Pavón Guadiana GYM 00:51:30
131 44 Alba M Garcia Risco GUADIANA GYM 00:51:49
132 54 Mari Eva Risco Sanchez GUADIANA GYM 00:51:49



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

Absoluta Fem
1 61 Cristina Sanchez Puerto C. A. Mitreo 00:35:03

2 60 Laura Sanchez Jimenez CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO-CAVER 00:37:23

3 46 Judit Lozano Cerrato Guadiana GYM 00:42:11
4 51 Ana Paredes Leon 00:43:37
5 43 Elena Corzo Valhondo Gym Guadiana 00:48:42
6 44 Alba M Garcia Risco GUADIANA GYM 00:51:49

Máster A Fem
1 36 Beatriz Amador Morebo 00:37:35

2 42 Silvia Cienfuegos Sánchez CLUB ATLETISMO
LOBÓN 00:39:50

3 40 María Jose Carrasco Oliva 00:42:21

Máster B Fem
1 37 Raquel Bautista Torremocha - 00:33:11
2 47 María De Las Mercedes Menayo Antúnez Club triatlón Montijo 00:41:44
3 55 M.angeles Rodriguez Melitón 00:45:03
4 41 Catalina Carretero Molina Independiente 00:45:03
5 45 Mar Lebrato Nieves GUADIANA GYM 00:45:49
6 56 Aurora Román Mendoza GUADIANA GYM 00:45:49
7 58 Rocío Rosa Gómez 00:51:29

Máster C Fem
1 48 Maria Jesus Monraia RM / MotoService - Elvas 00:35:15
2 65 Marisa Torres Mata C.ATLETISMO LOBON 00:37:38
3 57 Yolanda Romano García 00:38:20
4 34 Raquel Agredano Beorlegui Km0 00:39:41
5 64 Ana María Soriano Risco Guadiana Gym 00:47:22
6 39 Soledad Capellaln Caceres GUADIANA GYM 00:48:45
7 59 Dolores Rubio Gonzalez La Zancadilla 00:51:02
8 63 Maria Del Pilar Silva Pavón Guadiana GYM 00:51:30

Máster D  Fem
1 35 M De Los Remedios Alejandro Béjar Km 0 Mérida 00:40:18
2 49 Aurora Pacheco Masero GUADIANA GYM 00:42:11
3 52 Inmaculada Pérez Antúnez La zancadilla 00:44:21
4 54 Mari Eva Risco Sanchez GUADIANA GYM 00:51:49

Máster E Fem
1 38 Juani Cabaña Rodriguez INDEPENDIENTE 00:40:04
2 50 Pepi Palma Gonzalez KM0 MERIDA 00:40:19

Absoluta Mas



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

1 615 Cristian Fernández Blanco TEAM MANOLO
CONTANDOR 00:25:51

2 588 Diego Becerra Fernández CAPEX 00:26:12
3 692 Saul Tirado Cortes Team Manolo Contador 00:26:20
4 679 Samuel Ruiz González SRG TRAIL LA VARA 00:29:22
5 619 Carlos Fernández Romero Club Triatlón Merida 00:31:28
6 660 Pablo Paredes Rodriguez Club Atletismo Montijo 00:31:52
7 669 Adrián Rico Piris Club atletismo Talavera 00:32:11
8 659 Fernando Pajuelo Trujillo C.ATLETISMO LOBON 00:32:34
9 617 Daniel Fernández González 00:32:35

10 677 Enrique Rosales Doblado Independiente 00:33:24
11 636 Javier Gracia Pinilla Club natación badajoz 00:33:37
12 666 Juan Carlos Piñero Garrido 00:34:21
13 616 Cristóbal Fernández Capilla 00:35:14
14 672 Juanfran Rodríguez Cienfuegos 00:35:30
15 652 Jose Manuel Moreno Delicado 00:35:41
16 653 José Carlos Moruno Maestre GUADIANA GYM 00:36:16
17 594 Gustavo Calva 00:36:31
18 641 Adrián Izquierdo Abril 00:37:00
19 586 José Emiliano Barrena 00:38:14
20 658 Isaac Oyola Baez 00:39:14
21 682 Jorge Sánchez Fernández 00:39:14
22 595 Fernando Campos Jara AD PUEBLA TRAIL 00:39:37
23 609 Pedro Diaz Sanchez BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:19
24 684 Andres Raul Sanchez Moro BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:20

Máster A Mas
1 646 Miguel López Román 00:28:45
2 618 Francisco Javier Fernández Muñoz Club maratón badajoz 00:29:20
3 584 Jose Manuel Amador Sosa 00:29:46
4 655 Pedro Manuel Murillo Muñoz Triatlon Montijo 00:30:25
5 649 Raúl Domingo Martín Romero PADELSTAR 00:31:02
6 667 Jesus Plano Garcia 00:31:03

7 599 Carlos Casquero Rebollo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:31:21

8 640 Gerardo Hierro Bravo 00:31:54
9 614 Santiago Fernández El Cairo 00:32:17

10 691 Daniel Tena Saez A.D.Vegas Bajas 00:33:11
11 582 Manuel Álvarez Fernández Club triatlón Montijo 00:33:14
12 622 David Flecha Sánchez 00:34:29
13 650 Angel Martinez Monge La Zarza Running 00:35:09
14 596 José María Cantero Diaz Ninguno 00:36:46
15 598 Jorge Carretero Gracia 00:37:28
16 654 Neme Moto Magdaleno 00:38:53
17 683 Fco. Javier Sanchez Gordillo GUADIANA GYM 00:39:22
18 686 Cristofer Sanchez Rodriguez BARQUEPROJECT 00:43:19
19 647 Nicolás Manzano Balsera 00:43:38
20 593 Francisco Javier Cabezudo Sanchez La Zancadilla 00:51:02



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

Máster B Mas
1 627 Sergio García De Eulate San vicenteño 00:27:19
2 668 Javier Porrino Ruiz Tristlon Merida 00:27:22
3 606 Carlos De Moreno 00:28:10
4 623 David Flores Trinidad LA GARROVILLA 00:31:19
5 633 Miguel Gómez Chaparro 00:32:55
6 632 Avelino Gomez Alvarez 00:33:07
7 580 Enrique Alonso Castrillo Independiente 00:33:08
8 601 David Cifuentes Martín 00:33:11
9 639 Santy Hernández Rodriguez AD VEGAS BAJAS 00:33:40

10 688 Juan Francisco Simancas Prado - 00:33:46
11 663 Francisco José Pavón Sánchez 00:36:52
12 656 Manuel Nogués Vasco 00:38:33
13 637 Víctor Manuel Gragera Pérez Independiente 00:41:44
14 681 Jesús Manuel Sánchez Fernández 00:42:02
15 605 Jesus De La O AD vegas bajas 00:43:22
16 628 Jaime Antonio García Figueras M8 GORILAS TEAM 00:43:39
17 597 Urti Carrasco Oliva 00:45:43
18 685 Rodrigo Sánchez Pato 00:51:28

Máster C Mas
1 678 Miguel Rubio Torres KM0 MERIDA 00:29:29
2 602 Alejandro Concepcion Hormigo club maraton badajoz 00:29:30
3 673 Casi Rodriguez Gonzalez Club Triatlón Mérida 00:30:41
4 589 Jose Diego Becerra Moreno AACB 00:31:31
5 635 Felix Gonzalez Campos Atletismo Talavera 00:32:36
6 689 David Suárez Fernández Club Maratón Badajoz 00:32:52
7 625 Manuel Gallana Álvarez Sacamantecas 00:33:05
8 608 David Delgado Márquez Club Maratón Badajoz 00:33:16
9 621 Modesto Ferrera Burgos ON 00:33:19

10 651 Ricardo Monraia AD IALBAX 00:33:47

11 603 Arturo Cordero Lavado ATLETISMO TALAVERA
LA REAL 00:34:38

12 687 Fernando Luís Saussol Alhaja Independiente 00:35:05
13 638 Cesar Grillo García Black Widow Runners 00:35:30
14 664 Leonardo Pérez Cruz 00:36:53
15 690 Roberto Tardio Cabrera 00:41:08
16 665 Felipe Pérez Ramos 00:41:51
17 581 Javi Alpiste Mejias 00:42:22
18 629 Marco Antonio García García-proenza 00:44:16
19 670 Rafael Risueño Peña 00:47:53

Máster D Mas
1 642 Eduardo Lagareiro AD IALBAX 00:31:26
2 643 Juan Carlos Lagoa Serrano KM0 MERIDA 00:33:05



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Absoluta

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

3 585 Gonzalo Arroyo Pulido C.A. Malpartida Los
Barruecos 00:33:44

4 657 Diego Ortiz López 00:33:52
5 604 Fran Cordoba Duran AACB 00:33:54
6 620 Manuel Fernandez Suarez 00:41:05

7 630 Diego German Cabezudo
ASOCIACION
DEPORTIVA VEGAS
BAJAS

00:41:45

8 648 Joaquín Márquez Muñoz La Zancadilla 00:51:02

Máster E Mas
1 591 Sebastián Blazquez Moreno KM0 MERIDA 00:31:29
2 610 Juan Carlos Díaz Sánchez AACB 00:34:00
3 592 Santos Caballero Benitez Vegas bajas 00:34:24
4 634 Jose Maria Gomez Valenzuela 00:37:18
5 631 Francisco Javier Giraldo Guerrero 00:37:36
6 662 Juan Alfonso Parejo Piñero AD VEGAS BAJAS 00:39:04
7 600 Santiago Castuera García 00:42:03

Máster F Mas
1 612 Miguel Donoso Valiente INDEPENDIENTE 00:33:57
2 661 Joaquin Parejo Macho lobon 00:35:36
3 613 Antonio Espino Duran Club Atletismo MITREO 00:35:57
4 680 Jacinto Salazar Galeón C.A. MITREO DE MÉRIDA 00:43:06
5 674 Juan De Dios Rodríguez Torres C.A. MITREO DE MÉRIDA 00:43:46
6 583 Fernando Alvarez Parejo lobon 00:43:56



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Sub 16, Sub 14, Sub12

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

Sub 16 Fem

1 714 Lucia Martin Cruz ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:05:22

Sub 14 Fem
1 716 Carmen Gragera Moreira 00:06:14
2 715 Raquel Rico Agredano Mitreo 00:06:34

Sub 12 Fem

1 718 Cintia Carrillo Rebollo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:05:56

2 717 Ainara Casquero Ramajo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:06:27

Sub 16 Mas
1 696 Marcos Izquierdo Abril 00:05:43

Sub 12 Mas
1 698 Alberto Cardeñosa Aguilar 00:04:42
3 697 Yasser Moreno Saleh Club atletismo montijo 00:06:04
3 700 Rubén Gómez Fernández 00:07:52



VIII Barbaño Corre 2022

Sub 8 Sub 10

CLASIFICACIÓN POR CATEGORIAS

04/12/2022 00:00:00

Posición Dorsal Nombre Apellidos Club Tiempo

Sub 8 Fem

1 722 Paula Casquero Ramajo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:01:18

2 721 Rut Saez García 00:01:23
3 724 Alba García Alvarado 00:01:25
4 723 Rocío Magdaleno Santos 00:01:27

Sub 10 Fem
1 720 Isabel Gragera Moreira 00:01:08
2 719 Valeria Merino Rosa 00:01:15

Sub 8 Mas

1 705 Marcos Carrillo Rebollo ATLETISMO
SANVICENTEÑO 00:01:00

2 708 Mario Cordoba Macias AACB 00:01:15
3 706 David Flecha Caldera Atletismo Mitreo 00:01:16
4 711 Gonzalo Carretero Palomo 00:01:19
5 709 Hugo Gonzalez Abril 00:01:20
6 712 Mario Viñuela Serrano 00:01:24
7 707 Angel Álvarez Menayo Club triatlón Montijo 00:01:29

Sub 10 Mas
1 702 Raúl Alpiste Carretero Independiente 00:01:02
2 703 Leandro Nacarino Barril Independiente 00:01:08
3 701 Nabil Moreno Saleh Club atletismo montijo 00:01:12
4 704 Enzo Alonso Caballo Independiente 00:01:17


